\ \\{mztkgfzﬂr

City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: January 6, 2009 Agenda Date Requested: January 15, 2009
Time Requested: Consent

Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2007-312

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing & Contracts

Subject Title: Action to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary as
presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $60,109.19 for Contract
No. 2006-187 titled Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park to Gradex Construction Company.

Staff Summary: The Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park project created a five (5) acre park
complete with landscaping, walkways, picnic tables, playground, parking lot, group shade
structure, and portable restroom enclosure. The project has been completed, all claims have been
settled, and is ready for acceptance and release of final retention.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)
( ) Resolution ( ) Ordinance
(_X__) Formal Action/Motion ( ) Other (Specify)

Recommended Board Action: I move to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $60,109.19 for
Contract No. 2006-187 titled Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park to Gradex Construction Company.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the contractor is
entitled to final payment.

Applicable Statue, Code, Policy, Rule or Policy: Not applicable, final payment approval by
the Carson City Board of Supervisors is an internal requirement. The only final payment
requirement is in NRS 338 and it requires that payment be made within 30 days from the
completion of work or interest must be paid to the contractor.

Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.

Explanation of Impact: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action Action.

Engineers Estimate: $679,000.00




Project Cost:
Bid Award $680,633.93
Change Orders $ 59,801.14
Total Project Cost ~ $740,435.07

Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.

Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on August 2, 2007 in the amount of $680,633.93 with
a contingency amount of $68,000.00

Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Board Action

Supporting Material: Contract Summary Memo from Project Manager, and Approved Change
Orders

Prepared By: Sandy Scott, Purchaging & Contracts Coordinator
Reviewed By: Z Date: //é Sr g
(Pub]ic% /\/ 7 7
N Date:  / / 6 /d g
— — [4 Y 4 /

(City Manager)
X Date: |-1o- Qq

(Dism‘% Att%nfcz é iz ;‘ﬁ
‘4 M Date: {—6 ~O ?

(F inance Director)

Board Action Taken:

Motion: 1) Aye/Nay
2)

(Vote Recorded By)




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

“:. ADMINISTRATION

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

CONTRACTS

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butti Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2356

Fx: 775-887-2258

OPERATIONS

(Water, Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, Landfill, Environmental)
3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 897013498

Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

TRANSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER

2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 6
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph: 775-887-2310

Fx: 775-887-2202

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 54
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph: 775-887-2300

Fx: 775-887-2283

PLANNING

2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 62
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph:775-887-2180

Fx: 775-887-2278

(NSPO 1-06)

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

MEMORANDUM
Date: December 19, 2008
To: Sandy Scott, Purchasing and Contracts Coordinator

From: John Benzing, Construction Manage%

Subject: Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park Project
Contract No. 2006-187 Project No. 01-6025
Completion of Contract Work

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been
satisfactorily completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final
payment for the contract. This contract was awarded by the Board of Supervisors on
August 2, 2007 and work was substantially completed on August 18, 2008. The final
contract amount is $740,435.07. There were 14 Change Orders on this project as
summarized below:

C.O.#1 This was a no cost change order for a time extension due to a 12 working
days delay in being able to obtain the City’s building Permit.

C.0.#2 This Change Order was for reshaping the earth berm along the westerly end

of the park site.
Additional amount is $3,000.00

C.0.#3 Due to site conditions, it was necessary to mill and overlay a 4' wide strip of
pavement along Mark Way to have acceptable cross fall to the new curb and
gutter.

Additional amount is $3,660.00

C.O.#4 This Change Order adjusted the final pay quantity for Bid Item 11, Asphalt
Paving.
Additional amount is $548.55

C.O. #5 The original contract called for the City to provide for the installation of the
new Group Shade Structure. However, there were difficulties trying to
arrange for that, so the Contractor was asked to perform the installation.
Additional amount is $12,000.00

C.0.#6 This Change Order balanced the final pay quantities of Bid Item 4 & 5 and
covered a Work Directive which reduced the number of joints in the

sidewalks.
Credit amount is ($576.84)




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

i ADMINISTRATION

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

.. CONTRACTS

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butti Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2356

Fx: 775-887-2258

OPERATIONS

(Water, Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, Landfill, Environmental)
3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498

Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

TRANSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER

2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 6
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph: 775-887-2310

Fx: 775-887-2202

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 54
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph: 775-887-2300

Fx: 775-887-2283

PLANNING

2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 62
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph: 775-887-2180

Fx: 775-887-2278

(NSPO 1-06)

C.O. #7

C.O0.#8

C.O0.#9

C.0.#10

C.0. #11

C.0.#12

C.0.#13

C.O.#14

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

At the request of the Parks and Recreation Dept., Bid Item 15, a Dua Swing

Gate, was deleted.
Credit amount is ($1,684.00)

A design change substituted Stream Bed Mulch for grass along the sides of
the stream bed through the site.
Additional amount is $11,353.00

This Change Order balanced the final pay quantities of Bid Items 6, 9, 26,
and 27.
Additional amount is $9,113.71

This Change Order balanced the final pay quantities of 4 Bid Items and
covered 3 changes due to site conditions.
Credit amount is ($5,212.17)

This Change Order added a 4' high chain link fence with slats around the
playground area to reduce the amount of softfall material loss due to high

winds.
Additional amount is $8,534.68

This Change Order added 18" X 18" sod area placed around 74 sprinkler
heads in the area that was seeded to prevent erosion.
Additional amount is $196.65

Once the irrigation system was installed and operating it was discovered that
the design pressure on the public water system feeding the park fluctuates
greatly during a typical summer day causing insufficient watering. Additions
had to be made to the irrigation system to provide adequate watering for the

turf areas.
Additional amount 1s $11,196.12

This Change Order covers a claim from the Contractor for added work when
many of the grades for the sidewalks were revised to allow for better

drainage.
Additional amount is $7,671.44

The net effect of the above Change Orders is an increase in the total contract amount of
$59,801.14.



VNISIAO

NQ\\QNIW eq Lo—L~% 3 \WIQ \v I\\\ g

I33BUBJA] UONINLISUCD

Ag

”%ﬁ Lim@aw& ”u_ﬁlﬁn g §Q\\Q®\ ”u_E.
Buizuag uyog ‘ureN pajutld ‘ i“ &UN w.vﬁz SWeN pajulld \ﬁ. .\ N\ Q \N\ \< .@%ﬁ W pauLg
AnD uosreD yo Anp

SIOVIINOD

Ag 277 Ag
YADVNVIN 1LDIrodd MW HJOLOVIINOD
"2]qesuadiod-uou aJe s3s00

Joyio [Ty “a8ueyd paquosap aA0qe oU) uuiofiad o) yuauwnsnfpe swn pue ‘51509 19211pul [[e pue Aue “Jjopd ‘peayiaro ‘sieusajew Juswidinbs “oqe| | Joj uonesuadwos sejdwos pue jjuy $93M1ISU0D uonezLoyIne afueyod sy
193eusIA 393(01J pue ‘10308.13U0)) ‘s3d8IIU0)) Aq pauSis [I3un PIEA JON

8002 01 Kenter Jap1Q s8uey)) sip £q uonajdwio) Jo alep vom_»wm 6

sAep SumyIom 15 1081002 33 9)9]dwos 0) sAep JO JoquNU posIAYY 8
skep Sunyopm T 'Aq (podusyoun) (pasEaIoap) (Poseaoun) aq [[IM ULSY 10BIUOD £
sAep SunjIom % 19811009 33 3)9]dwios 0 sAep Junjlom Jo saqunu euiSuQ) 9
00 c£57089 3 JapJQ 28uey) s1y; SuIpnpoul WNG JOBRRUOD) PISIAY S

000 3 30 Junowre ay3 up J3pIQ 38ueyD siy Aq (paFueyoun) (PISBNIP) (PRSENU) 3¢ [[IM WNG 1981U0D) v

00 CE9°080 Ny Jap1Q 93uey) sy 01 Joud wing PeNUO) €

0070 $ s1apiQ s8ueyD) poacidde Ajsnotasid Aq sueyo 19N ¢

00°€69°089 3 wng 19enu0)) reuduQ 1

AAVIANNS

SABp SUD[IOM 1 'Aq U3, 1981U0D) SYP-SSURYIIOUSIOG /-SISBMIIG / SISBIIOUL ([ # W]

0008 :Aq Wwing 19e0U0D) Y} STUBYD JOU SI0(] / SISRMIIG / SISV [ # W]

AnD :Ag paisanbay
"JORNUOD Y} 0} sjusunsnipe axew o) AND aY) MO[[e SIUSWINIOP 10BNUOY) uoHesusnf

'skep SupjIom 71 Jo Aejap e ui paynsas siy] “dn sjo1d 10§ Apeas Sureq yuwsd Jo £0-5-6 [pUN
PA1OU JOU SeA J0JORIINOD PUEB APEaI 10U Sem Huuad Inq £(-0Z-8 9A19AJS SBM P3d0old 0] 010N '109foxd ayp Joj mwag Surpping ap Suinsst i Aejop A1) 10J Junoooe 03 A1 a1 A pareniul si 13pI1o sSuey) SIYL :]# wo

SIUSWINOOP JIBIIU0D AU} JO SUOIsIacId 3y} 03 303(qNs J0BIUCD PIIUIAJRI U} 10] NIopm Jo adoog aupy 01 saFuryd FUIMO[[0] Sy} aew 0) PIZLIOYINE AGAIaY SI I0J0RIU0L) A ],

§T09-10 'ON 9]1d waloid Mled [ELIOWIJA UOS[IAL (] PIBUOY 9] 103101
L81-900T ON 1enuo)

I 'ON J4ddO IONVHO
SLOVHINOD ALID NOSUVO




TWNIRIO

i) o :
Zo~T1=77 a o=\ a Fo= 27 a
TSFRTE TOHORSI0) n =l E= Y 4 \ \n§§ o
Buizuag uyor SWEN pajulld - f»\\@GW* wuwﬂ_./* :SWeN pajulld JWEBN pajung
Ag kg Ag
v g A osre) jo Ao
YTOVNVI LOAr0dd YOLOVILNOD SLOVILINOD

‘a]qesuadwod-uou 3re §1500
oo [[v “98Ueyd paquosap 2A0qe 3 uuopad 03 Jusunsnipe swn pue ‘sIS00 103JIPUI [fe pue Aue ‘joid eayiono ‘sfeusiew Juswdinbs ‘Iogey [[e Jof uonesuadwiod a30[dwos pue [ITY $33Musu0d uonezLOyINE dJULyDd SIY ]

-198euey 193loag pue ‘JopenU0)) ‘s1PRIIU0) AQ pIuBIs [puUn pIfEA JoN

3002 11 Aener 19p1Q a8uey sy Aq uona(dwio) Jo ajep pasiady 6
sAep Sunjpopm 35 1980U0Y o) 9191dwoo 0 SABP JO JoqUINU PISIADY  §
skep Sunjiopm T 'Aq (paSumyoun) (paseaI09p) (Pasesloul) aq [IM ULID] JPeNUO) £
sAep Sunpiopm 7% JoeNUOd 3y 939[dwod 0) sAep Jepudfes Jo Jaquinu Uil 9
00 €£0°€80 —3 Iap1Q s3uey) sty Suipnjoul WING BNUOY PISIARY S

007000 '€ > JO junoure i ul 19pIO 33Uy SR AQ (PISIRYSUR) (PISTNSSP) (PISBIIOUT) 34 [[IM WING 19BIUOD

00 ££9°089 3 13p1Q s3uey) siyl 03 Joud wng 0enuo) €

000 MY S19p1Q 23uey)) pasoidde Kjsnotaard Aq a8ueyo 10N ¢

00°££9089 > wng penuo) puSLO |

AYVIANNNS

skep Sunyom i *AQ USR] 19BIU0Y) SYI-2TUBYSHOU-S30G /-SISVIIIAG / SISBIIN] | # W]

00°000°¢$ :£q wing 19E1U0Y) 3y SSUBYSIOU-SI0E [ SISLNIIE / SISLIIOU] || # W]

A1) :Ag parsanbay
“PENUOd 3y 0} sjusUNSN[pPe et 03 A1) Y3 MOJ[E SIUSWNOOP JOBNU0)) ‘UOHRIISN[
"payoene Adod ‘[ 0N 3AnRAI( oM Jad a11s yred ayp Jo pus Asisam aU 38 wsq Yuea Sunsixa sy adeysas pue speidos 03 1D 3y Aq paientul s 19pIQ 3BURYD SHY] | # WAl

‘SIUSWINOOP 10BNU0D 2Y) JO suisia0id a1y} 01 399[qns 19BN P3OUIISJeL 343 10§ HIOM JO 2d00G U 01 sa3ueYd FUIMO[[OJ SYI 9EW 0} PIZLIOYINE AGIISY SI J0IENUOL) Y]

$T09-10 ON9Jid 0olo1d  10al01q Jied [BHOWSJN UOSIIA (l PIEUOY -apIL 195701d
: £81-9007 "ON 1enue)

¢ "ON ¥HJHO IONVHD
SLOVIINOD ALID NOSHVYD




CIVNISIYO
20-5-17 ama L7777 ora ETF£=77 na
Togeue]N UONITUISIO)) PML §§ PP TIIT . EHA)

Furzuog Uqo[ ‘JwreN pajuLid Q 7 W{ T \i\\\. oweN pajuLld uweN pajuld
S o i " T 7
v M\ § Ang vosred jo A1

YOLIOVIINOD SLOVILNOD

‘ajqesuadwods-uou are §)s0d

100 [y -28uRyd paquISIp 2A0qe 2 uuoprad 03 jusunsnipe swg pue ‘s1S09 J03IpUL {[e pue Aue J0Id ‘PeayIdA0 ‘S[elidlew quswdimba “1oqe] jje 103 uonesuadwiod 9)a[dwiod pue [[nJ SIINNSUOD UOHERZLIOYINE SFUBYD SIY],
-1a8euey 199fo1g pue ‘10198.13U0)) ‘S)PB.IN0)) AQ pausls [IIUn PIjeA JON

YADVNVI LOArodd

3002 "t 1 Aenue[ 19pIQ 38uey)) sup Aq uondydwo)) Jo ajep pasiAcyY 6
skep Sunjpiopm 001 19enU0d 3 9191dwod 0] SAep JO 19qQUINU PIsIASY  §
sAep Sunyiop 7 :Kq (poSurysun) (poseaisap) (paseanur) 2q [jim WIS Penuo) [
sAep Sunpopm 36 19e1U02 Y 339jdwod 0} sAep Jepusied jo oquinu jpulsU) 9

00°£62°L89 3 19p1Q 98uey) s SuIpnidul WING JOBNUOD PISIAY €

00°099°¢ 3 30 Junowre ayj ut 12p1Q0 sJuey) sip Aq (paSuryoun) (poseaIaap) (Pasealdul) oq [[MM WING VENUOD

00 ££9°c80 3 19p1Q) 98uey) sip 03 Joud wng Penuo) €

00000 3 s19p10 33uryD) paaoidde £jsnotaard £q s8ueydo 19N T

00°€£€9 089 > wng 1oeNU0D [RUISUO |

- AUVINANS
skep Sunyopm 7 :AQ WIS 1981IUOY) A-0SUBYI-JOU-SI0C /-SI58MI / SISBIIOU] [ # W]

00°099°€ :Aq WNgG 1981U07) ) SIUBYIJOU-$30G [ $I5VIIABG / SISBAIOU] [ # W]

A1) :Ag pasanbay
108NUOD 93 0} Slusunsnipe adew 01 A1) SY3 MOJ[B SJUSWIND0P JOBHUCD) ‘UOLedIsny

‘payoene Adod ‘£007 °S J9qUIDAON pajep lonb s, 1010e11u07) 19d dull) PUR SO0 [BUONIPPY
-payoene Adod “z "oN D4 1od 1onns pue qind mau a1y) 03 3Feurelp Juowaaed Jadoid 10§ 5p1a01d 03 A HIBJA UO UONOTISUOOII juswaaed Jo Ipim a3 1snipe 01 A1 oyl AQ pajeniul s1 1op1Q 3uey) SIYL (14 W]

“SJUBWNOOP 19BIU0D 3y} JO suolsiA0id oY) 03 103{qNS JOBINIOD PAIUBIAYAI Y} 10 JIOM JO 9d00S ay3 03 sa5uryd BULMO[0] 3U) S3EW 03 PAZLIOYINE AGaIDY ST JOIOBNUOY) YL

$Z09-10 ON o[id 392[01d  199[01d e [ELIOWIJN USSITA " PIRUOY :2pL], 1aloid
L81-9007 "ON 10B1U0D

€ 'ON JHJHO AONVHO

SLOVIINOD ALID NOSYVD




\

TYNISIYO

Lo-oi-2/ e Lo7-Z7 e “EO-11-77 ora

J35eUR)A UOLONKSUO,) PPl \M\QQ\\K%. PpIL .MNN; § NK 3\\@@ LN

Jurzuag uyqof DWeN paulg 7777 . \,\A\ \ :sweN pajulld \@ \\\ \vx kmﬂ 2 WeN pAAuLJ
JWA\Q)%% \s“x\ g , z x\w e vr\\\v\\\m 7YY .
m § YOLOVUIN ‘@M \ \ v b_o

YADVNVIA LOATOdd 0D SLOVYINOD

‘a1qesuadwod-uou aIe §1509

13410 [[Y "98uByd paquosap sAoqe ay) uuojiad 0 Jusunsnipe awi) pue ‘sjsod 1enpul [[e pue Aue ‘pjoid ‘peay1oao ‘sieusew quawdinbe ‘Joqe] jje 105 uonesuadioo 230]dwod pue [Jny SIININISUCD UOKEZLIOYINEG JFURYD S,
138euej 193014 pue ‘10319e11U0)) s1dBIIU0)) AQ PIUSIS [I3UN PIjBA JON

ARSI 19p10) 28uey)) siy) Aq uonoidwo) Jo A1ep pasiAYY 6
sAep Sunjiom 001 19'NUOD o) 9191dWw0d 03 SARD JO IoqUINU PISIADY  §
sAep Sunjiop -0~ :Aq (paSueyoun) (paseusop) (PosEaIoW) 2 [JIM ULIAT 10BIU0D [
sAep Sunjiop 001 19e11U02 2y} 319]dwos o3 sep Jepusies jo aquinu pwiSLy 9
SC 1v8L89 3 19p1Q) 23uey)) SIY) SUIPN[OUT WING JOBIIUOY) PASIANY S

[SE2S £ Jo unowe Y3 ul 19p1Q aFuey)) siy) Aq (poduryoun) (pasealssp) (pasesiour) aq [[im WNG JOBIIUOD %

00 £62°L89 3 19p1Q 23uey)) siyy 01 1oud wng peNUO) €

000999 3 s1ap1Q 28uey) pasosdde £jsnoiaaid £q a8ueysjoN ¢

00'€££9°089 b wng 1enuo) _m:_mto 1

AYVIANS

skep Sunyom -0 :AQ UL ], 10RI3UOY) ) SFURLD JOU SIO(] /-S95B3C / S95BOYY (| # W]

SRS :Aq wIng 19813107) ) SSUBYS-JOU-SI0G / $ISBIING / SISBAIOU] | # WIN]

A1) Ag parsanbay
"pajfeisur nuenb femoe oy) uo paseq pred are swisy] pig U ‘uoneONSNL

$S'8YSS = AS/SH €S X AS 651+ st jusunsafpe
1500 “Amuenb piq oy uew s10Ww IS 65T Sem Anuenb fendoy pajEIs Anuenb enioe syj 10} ‘Butaed :m:mm< 1149 ‘waj pig nup) & 10§ Ajuenb Aed [eury ayy 3snfpe 03 AN oy AQ pajeniiul st 1opiQ) ISueyD SIYL (1 # Way]

:SIUSWINOOP J9BNUOI 34} JO SuoIsIAcd 2y} 0} 103(qNS JORIUOD PIdUSISY3I oY) 10J Yiom Jo 2d0o§ ay) 03 saBueyd SuIMO[0] JY) et 0) PIZLIOYINE AQDIY ST J0}OENUOY) YL

$709-10 ON 9lld103l01d  103[01 YTeg [¢HOWSN UOS[IAL ‘(] PIeucy -opty, 192f0id
L81-900Z "ON 19€1U0D

¥ "ON JHAHO ADNVHD

SLOVAILNOD ALID NOSHVD




TVYNI9IE0

MQ) a“\\\ g 2 %Q\.WJ\ l\ g

1550URI] UOHINHSUO) QnLL [piL /A é §§ apiL
ForZ05g Uo7 aWreN paruHd aweN paiung 27 " Q > N7 ¢ ‘aweN poluLg

J
Ag Aq kg
. % A1) uosre) yo K1)
YAOVNVIN LOArodd YOLIOVILINOD SLOVIILNOD

"3]qesuadwoo-uou are $3500
Jaylo [[y "33ueyd paquIdSIp 240qe oY) uuojiad 03 jusursnipe swn pue ‘s1509 Joanpul je pue Aue o1d ‘pesyaac ‘seLdiew Juswdinbs ‘Joge] [[e 10j uoyesuadwiod 930]dwod pue [y SAINJIISUCS UOHBZLIOYINE SFUBYD SIY [
*193euryy 393f01g pue ‘10)dB.NUC)) ‘s)oRIIU0)) Aq PIUSIS [IIUN pifeA JON

002" L1 Aoenter 1apIQ 98uey)) siyp £q uonajdwo)) Jo 3jep pastady 6
sAep Sunjiom [ 10eNU0d aY) 215]dwiod 0 sAep JO JaquInu PasiAcYy 8
sAep Funjiop T+ ‘Aq (poduRysun) (Pasea4Ip) (PaSLaIoUl) oq [[IM UWLS] 10BNUOD) [
sAep Sunjiom 001 1080U05 3y 232jdwod 0} sAep Jepusfes Jo Jdqunu enidu) 9
S 118669 S JopiQ 23ury) s1p SUIpn(oul WNG JPRRUOD PasiaAdy  §

00°000°21 3 JO umowe 3y3 ul 19p1Q 33uey) S Aq (PeSUBHIUR) (PISEIIP) (Pasealour) 3q [{IM WING 10B[UCD)

CCTPR'280 ) 1ap1Q 93uey) s1yy 01 Joud wing 10ENUOD €

CC800 L 3 s15p1Q 98uey)) pasoidde Ajsnotaaid Aq a8ueyd 19N T

Oommwﬁowo Y wng Ppenuo) _MEM_._O 1

AAVINNS

sAep Sunpom S+ :AQ UL [ 192000 SY1-2SURLIJOU-SI0G /-SASBAIG / SISBIIOY] [ # W]

00000218 :Aq wng 10BRUO0Y A1) SSUBYD-IOU-$30 / SISV / SOSBIIOU] 1 # W]

AnD :Ag parsanboy

"JORIIUOD) Y3 OF }IoMm 910[op J0 ppe 03 yBUI Yy sey A1) :uoneoyIsnf

"amjonns sty 1oy Bumtuuad pue Junapio ayl ut sAejap 01 snp skep SUIIOM [eUOIHIPPE ¢ PaIsanbal OS[e SeY JOYRNUOY) "UOTIR][RISUI Oy}

10§ 000°Z1$ 30 9o11d & pajonb (payoene £dod ) 14 O 03 asu0dsal LO0T ‘01 J2quA03(J §,010BNUOD YL "Sme] BPRAIN i A1d1od 0 1039enU05 [e1ousF 2t YSnory 5q 03 pey HI0m SIf) Jey} PIUIULIINP SeA JI JOASMOY
“1011ddns a1y Aq pajfeisul 21onus sty aey 03 pauuefd Ajeurduo sem 3] A1 sy 4q paysituny 3uraq AmoTUIS 9peyS dnoln a1 JO UOHIR[EISUT SY) 19BIUOD 9Y) 0F PPE 03 AND) a3 Aq pateniur st 19pIQ) S8UBYD) SIYT, ([ # W[

SIUSLINOOP J0BNU0D 3Y) JO SuolsIA0id ayj 03 303[qns J9IIU0T PIOULIFAI Y3 10 o JO 9d0og 3y 0 saFueyd Sutmorjoy ) yew 03 pazLIoyINg AQaIsy SI JOIDBNUOD) YL

STO9-10 'ON3[if109fo1rd  30dl01q YIed [eLIOWIIN UOS[IAL ~( PEUOY -3 193[01g
L81-900T "ON 13eRU0D

S "ON HIdJO AONVHD
SLOVIALINOD ALID NOSYVD




IYNI9IY0

‘WQ\.N‘ A e &Q\m /\ w areq %\ Q\ lMﬂ -ateq

T5eUe)y Uononnsuo,) KU \%23\4 g ,Q& [pL §§ 2pLL

urzusg uqor PUEN pAajulig 15 V) ‘sureN pajulg ‘aureN pajuslg
S 0 TINIA PR 2y77] 7 TP

P s T - =i AP

YIADVNVIA LOIr0dd e =y YOLOVHINOD SLOVHINOD

e h \V “s1qesuadwod-uou are §1S0d

110 [V "28ueyd PaquOSIP 2A0qE Y} uLIoyad 0) JusURSNIPE SWI) PUE *SISO0 1031IpuL [[E pue Aue “Yjo1d ‘peansao ‘sjeusiews Guatudinbs “Joqey (e 103 uonesuaduod 9191dwod PUE [[NJ SIINIIISUOD UOHEZLIOWNE ITUBYD SIY L.
-1a3eug]y] 329f0ag pus ‘103oE13U0)) ‘s}ORIIU0)) AQ PIUSIS [IJUN PI[BA JON

3002 ‘L1 Arenue[ 19p10) 23uey)) s1yy Aq uondjdwo)) Jo aep pasiAcy 6

skep Sunyjiopm SOl 1OBNUOS oY) 239[dwod 0] SABP JO 1oquInu PasiASY 8
sAep Sunjiop 0" :Aq (paueioun) (PoseaIosp) (PosBaIIW) 2q [{1M ULID], 10EIU0D) L
skep Suryiopm SOl 1oBAU09 21 930jdwrod 03 sAep jo soquinu feuiSQ) 9
1L V92660 ) I9piQ 3uey) snp Suipnioul wIng PRRUCD PIsIAYY €

(O] 3 JO unowe 2y ui 1ap1Q) 23ury) s1yi £q (paSusyoun) (paseaidop) (PIseaaUL) 99 {[1M NG 10BIUOD) v

S 1V8 660 Ny 19p10) 33uey)) siy) 01 Joud wing PeRUO)D) [

TC80C61 3 s19p10 98uey)) pasoidde A[snoiaaid Aq aJueyp N 7

0050089 T wng 10enuo)) feuidug 1

o?. AUVINNNS

skep Sunjiom -0- 'AQ uLa | 19e1UC) AU} 9ZURYD JOU SOO(] /-SISVAIDIC / SISVIDUY ([ # WINY]

B39LSS) :AqQ WING 19B11U07) S} -23UBYI-JOU-EI0G / SISBIIDI(] / SISBAIOUY || # WA

A1) :Ag parsanboy
Niopm 9y 01 s93ueyo 1apIo 0] WS 2y sey L) pue ‘pajfersur sannuenb [enioe oy uo paseq pred ore Swa)J pig U} uoEdUSAL
‘1 "ON JUSWIYORIY Ul PAQLIISIP SB {8 ‘syjfemapis oy ut sputof Jo Suroeds ayy 03 38ueyd © 19405 01 pue swajj pig 3tun) om] Jo sannuenb Led feury oy souefeq 01 AND ay) Aq pajentut st 19p1Q aduey)) Sy (14 Wy

'SJUSWNOOP J0BNUOD 3Y) JO suoisiaoxd 3y) 0) 193{gns 12enuod PIdULIAFaI Y3 J0J o Jo 2d0ag a3 03 saSueyo SuIMOI0] Sy} 3eU 0} PIZUIOIPNE AGIISY St JOIRIUOD) YL

$T09-10 ONdI1d03l01d  10a[01q }Teq [BHOWSN UOSIIAY ‘( P[eucy -aptL 199[01d
L81-9007 ON 1021U0D

9 'ON ¥IJHO HONVHO

SLOVILNOD ALID NOSHVD




TYNISIYO

atreq

‘%QI N \\ﬂ e &Ql W :aeq
TSGEU) UONONSU0.) PPl L&Q(g Py

Pl

Q TATET RV :aureN pajuLg — 7 ‘BWeN patuLg ‘aureN paluLg
Q = Ag \ 4 Ag . g
’ Mw .\% \\ A wosmed Jo A1)
ATOVNVIN LOALOUd UOLIVYINOD SLOVIINOD

"a1qesuadwos-uou are $1500
1930 [[y "33ueYo PagLIGSap sA0qe 3y} uuoqiad 0} Jusunsnipe sum pue ‘s1s00 AP [[e pue Aue Jijord ‘peay1ano ‘sjeuatew quawdinbs Jogey (e 103 uonesuaduion 2191dwos puE Jjny SAIMSUOD uonezLIOyINE d3URYD SIY],
~1adeuey] 30afoag pue 1030813100 ‘s)oENU0)) Aq PauSIs [IUN PIjEA JON

3007 "L1 Atenie[ 13p10 38uey) swyy Aq uonajdwio)) Jo 18P pasIAY ¢

sAep Sunpop SO1 10e0U0d Y 919]dwos 0] SAep JO JOQUINU PIsIAYY 8
skep Sunjiop 0 :Aq (padueyoun) (posEIIASP) (PISVIISW) 3 [[IM ULIDY IDBRIUOD £ |
sAep Sunpop 01 10NU0D 3y} 939[dwod 03 sAep Jo Jaqunu puiSO 9 ,
71085169 Ny 19p10 98ueyD) stp Sulpnpoul WINg PERUCD PISIAY S |

*~00189°7) Y Jo junoure ayy ut 13p1Q0 S3ueyD) st Aq (PoSuBioun) (PIsesroap) (Posuadsw) aq [Jim WING 10BNUO) &

RTATS) < Iap1Q 28uey) sy 0) soud wing enuo) €

TL160°81 3 s1ap1Q) a8uey)) pasosdde £jsnotaaid £q s8uweyds 19N 7

00 €£9°089 £y / wng 15enuo)) euidug 1

AYVININNS

sAep Supuom 0~ :Aq a1, 19e1U0Y) o3 SFURYD JOU SIO(] /SIS / S5V | # WY

{00789°TS) :Aq wng 108NU0Y) ) STUBYIIOU-$306 / SISLIINI(] / SISVAMSUY 1| # W]

A1) :Ag paisanbay
"JI0M 3y 03 s93uBYD J9pI10 01 WS Y3 sey AN ‘uoneIyNSN[
" Buroua yury urey? g 3o 31eD SuIMS [enq 21, “S1°dd "ON W] PIg 39I3P 01 AL 31 Aq PARBIU SI I9PIO SBUBYD ST, [ # W]

‘SIUaINDOP 10BU0D 343 JO SUOISIA0Id Y] 01 192{qNs “}91LOD PIOUSIYAI 2Y) 10J 310 JO 2d03S 211 01 SaFuRYD FUIMO[[0F 2y} ABW 0] PAZLIOINE AQAI0Y SI JOIORIUOY) YL

$T09-10 ON A 103f01d  103l01d }7ed [PHOWSIN UOS[IAL ‘(] PIeuOy 9P 193701d
L81-900T "ON 10B1U0D

L "ON JHAHO AONVHD
SLOVILNOD ALID NOSHVD




1VNI9IHO

P 2 F s wn\
st - o =5\ Tq |
- - C xd\ 7 - -~ Y
g9-57-F Vi Tm.q %QQM;\V
TOTEUR)N UOTIOTISTO.) PPL AR Y _*)f ' f&« .q(. LA l«NNNl OpLL
FuZ05g Uq0[ “SURN patuld e V\U ‘UrRN pauLd 7 JweN pajung
il X " 2T "
] e L2 27T \m&.&éx A o § 5
Ea\ R Anp uosreD jo Ao
YADVYNVIN LOALOUd m.,.. HOLOVIINOD

SLOVAINOD
‘sjqesuaduod-uou aze s1s00

19U10 [V 98By PaQqLIOSIP 3A0GR 3y} uuopad 03 jJusunsnipe swiy puE ‘s)S00 0a1pul [[e pue Aue joid ‘peayIaAs ‘sieustew quawdinba ‘1oqe| jje 10§ uonesuadwod 33[dwos puE ||ny SIIMILISU0D uotezUOYINE SFURYd SIYY

133eueyy 3d3foad pus “1032e13U0)) ‘s}oBIIU0)) Aq pausis [3un pifEA JoON

3007 L1 KTenue[ 19p1Q 28ueyD s Aq uonsdwo)) Jo J1Bp PISIAYY 6
skep Sunjlopm ToT 19eRUuoo 3y} 919]dwod 0) SAep JO IsquInu PasSIAYY 8
skep Sunjiom 0 :Aq (pa3uryoun) (Pa5ESIo0p) (PasBalour) 9q [[IM UUS 10BIU0D L
sAep Sunjiom o1 192QU09 2y} 933]dwos 03 sAep Jo roquinu [RUISLO 9
\> TLEECR0L 5 I9pIQ 98uRyD Sy} SUIpnN|oul WING DBAUOD) PISIAYY ¢

00 tCCIT Ny JO junowre 3y ut 1ap1Q 28uUBY)) SHP Aq (peSuByLuR) (PIseauaap) (pasearout) aq [[im WINgG 19e0U0)D) 17

1L 085180 3 19p1Q a8uey) siyy 0 Joud wng 108QUOD €

TLLvE9T 3 s1ap1Q a3uey)) paaoidde £jsnoiaaid Aq s8ueyd 19N T

00597039 % wng Wenuo) [ewisuQ |

AYVIIANS

skep Funjiopm -0- :AQ UL ], 10RIIUOY) S 5URYD 10U SIO(] /-SI5BANIIG / SISV [ [ # WA

00°¢SE TS

:AQ WIngG 19BIUO0Y) Y -SSUBYSIOU-SI0C / SR / SISEAIOU] [ | # W]

A1) :Ag parsanbay

Jiopm 94 01 saSueyd Japio 03 Y31 A1) sey A ‘uonedsynsnf

"1 "ON JUSWYSBIY Ul PIGLISIP Se “Sulpass-0IpAH Sse1D 7 aimsed paiyioads aiy) Jo aoejd ul paq ureans sy Jo sapis oYy dn Yo pag wean§ ay3 puaixs 01 A1) ays Aq parentut st 15p10 d3uey) Sy, 1] # Wy

:S)USWINOOP I0BIU0S ) JO suoisiaoid oyt 03 193[qns 19EIU0d PIOUISIAI 24} J0J JI0 JO 2d0oS U1 03 s33urYD SUIMO][0) Sy a¥BW 0) pazLoINE AQIIaY S JOIDBIUOD Y],

$709-10 ON 311 13oid

103l01d Yled [BLOWI UOS[TA '( preuoy anny 199fo1g
L81-300C 'ON 10BRUOD

8 'ON HadJO IONVHO
SLOVILNOD ALID NOSYVO




WNISINO

a1eqg
80-22-F
1oZeUEy UORINLSUO.) B[y
Juizasg uyor BureN pannig
\v&v\\m\\\\. Ag
7
YADVNVIA LDIAT0Ud

&Q\& \« e g QQ\ %\\v e g

%& \Wﬂv@.ﬁg\b . ﬂo& SnLL \ PRl

é sweN pauug \mﬂ._{ﬁv\ \% \S% -ourepN paulld

Ag Ag
‘ 7 4§§ Anp uosre) Jo K10

YOLOVHINOD SLOVILNOD
‘sjqesusadwos-uou s1e $1S09

1210 [y "25URYD PaquIISIP 2A0QE Y uopsd 0] Jusunsnipe sui) pue ‘s1S00 103IIpUL [[B pUe AUe Jijoid “pestiaao ‘sieniajew quawidinba ‘Jogel [[e 0y uonesuadwios 312[dwoo puR [jny $INIISUOD UCTIEZLIOYINE S3UeYDd SIYL

~1a8eueyy 1rafoag pue “103de1U0)) ‘SPBIIUC)) Aq PIUSIS [HUN PI[BA JON

800C L1 Arenuef

13p1Q 38uey) sy Aq uonadwo)) Jo ep PasIANY

6
sAep Sunjiopm SO1 10BI}UO0D 34} 9)2]dwiod 0) SAED JO Joquinu pasiAdy  §
skep Sunjrom 0 :Aq (paSueyoun) (paseaiosp) (Poseaioul) o4 [[Im ULID] JoBNUO)D L
sAep Sunjiom <01 1veNUOD 3} 9jdwos 0y sAep Jo Joquinu feuiBO 9

T LH3IL 3 19p1QO) 98uey) sy SwIpn{oul WING 10BNUOD) PISIAY €
TLE1T6 \Y Jo noure 3y ui 19p1Q s8uey) sy Aq (podusyoun) (Pasea3asp) (PISEIIOSUI) 3q [[IM WING 1PRIUCD &

TL €66 S0L 1Y 19p10) 28uey)) sy 03 011d wng Penuod) €
1L00£82 1Y s1op1Q 28uey)) poaoidde Asnotaaid Aq aBueyd 1oN T
00°'€££9°089 > wng penuo) euwdu) |
AAVININNS

shep Sunjzopm -0~ :AQ UL 1 10B13U07) U} 33UBYD JOU SH0(] /-$I58AIG / SISBAIUY [ [ # W]

VAR :Aq WING 10BHUOCY) 3Y) SSUBYSIOU-$30@ / $I58IIIG / SISBAIOU] | # W]

AuQ :Ag parsonbay

*pajfeIsul sannuenb [ergoe Y uo paseq pred oq 0) are SWAN] pig Nu() UOHBIYISH[

*1 "ON JUSWIYORBNY Ul PAGLISSIP S SWd)] pig U] snotrea Jo sannuenb Aed reuyy sy 9suereq 03 10 2y Aq pageniul st 19p1Q 8ueyD) SIYL © [ # Waij

:SJUSLINOOP 1DRNUOD 3y} JO suoistAo1d ay3 0] 193fQns J9RIU0D PIOUIADI Y JO 1o Jo 2d0ag o 01 saFuryd SUIMO[0] ) SBW 0) PIZLIOYINE AG213Y ST 101521U0D 3 ],

$709-10 ON 311 199[01q _ 199[01d e [eLIOWRN UOS[IAL ' PIRUOY :apLL 199[01d
L81-900T "ON 1EnU0D

6 "ON JIdJO IONVHO
SLOVHINOD ALID NOSHVD




N9

511 |

193eUBIA] UOIIONHSUC) Py

suIzusg uyof QWeN pauLg

J

YADVNVIN LOArodd

B o5 ora
e i AT ZI0 ol
PweN pajullg

kg

HOLOVIINOD

777
AT 7

e

PP

‘aureN pajuLg

Agq
Anp vosred Jo A1)

SLOVYINOD
*3]qesuadiucd-uou JJe S)$00

1030 [V -38UeYD pagLdsap 240qe 3yl wiopad of Jusunsnipe awr pue ‘s1500 1021pUl je pue Aue Jgoid ‘peayaao ‘sienstews Jusudinbs Joqe] [1e 10 uonesuadwod 332]dwod pue {jny SAMSUOS uoEZLIOYNE 3FURYD SIY]

“1a3euEy 1afolg pue “1ojoraiuc)) ‘spoeauoy) £q pausdis [PUn pijeA JoN

800C "LT Alenuef

shep 3ujiom o1

sAep Sunjiom -0~

sAep Sunjom S0l

81°9¢8°CIL

(L1TITS)

SE8PO BIL

ey Le

£6'€£9 089

3O junowe 5 Ui 19p1Q BURYD SIY Aq (PSIRYSUR) (PSEaI0IP) (PSSBNSW) 34 [IIM WING 10RNUOD

Jop1Q 98Uy s Aq uonsjduio)) Jo a3ep pasiavy

10813003 Y1 919[dW05 0} SABP JO JoqUINU PasiAvy

:Aq (paBueyoUn) (PSEIIOIP) (PISERUL) 3q [IM ULID] JOBIUCT)
10enu00 543 939]dwos 03 sAep Jo Jsquinu feuiSuO

19p1Q 38Ry Sy SUIPN[OW WING J9ERQUOY) PISIARY

39p1Q d8uey) sty 03 Joud wng 3PeNUO))
s19p10 38ueyD paroidde Ajsnoiaaud Aq a3ueyo 1aN

N T VO~ 00 N

wng Penuo) euisu) |
AYVINNAS

skep Junyiom -0~

(VANAFASY)

:Aq uuIa ], 19BRUOD Y} 9ZUBYD 10U SI0(] /-SISVNNEG / S8 { [ # W]
:Aq wng 1080U0D) oY) SSUBYI-IOU-SIOG / SISEDIII(] / $958IIUY ([ # WY

A1) :Ag paisanbay

"pafreIsut sonnuenb fengoe oy uo paseq pred aq 03 are SWAY] pig U ‘UOHROYNISAL

'] "ONUSWYIENY Ul PaqLIOSIP ST [[B I0M 911 0) SIBULYD SNOLIEA 19400 0] PUE W] PIg U SNOLIEA Jo sannuenb Aed feuly sy aoueleq o} A1) 3y Aq pateniut st 19pIQ) s3ueyy) SWL (14 WA

“SJUAWIND0P 10EU0 B} JO SuoIstA0id a3 03 302fgns 19BILED PadURIRJel 3 10§ IO JO 2d00S a1 01 SaBUEYD SULMO]]0] SUI SXEW 0) PIZLIOYINE AGIISY SI I0310BRUOD) 34}

$709-10 "ON 2[14 13loig

3081014 YR [BHOWSIN UOS[IA "(J PIRUOY :2[1] 193101g
L81-9500T 'ON 10enU0D

0T "ON HAJHO AONVHO
SLOVHLNOD ALID NOSUVD




doo3

CC PUBLIC WORKS

06/02/2008 13:17 FAX 7758872112

226&0

- - _

— 018 oG £ e |
§0-82-S q RT=77-7]

, §E T AT L ) ®RIL 5y, § 4 ORIL opLL

I sunN L &i\V\M\\ Va2 s pevsg o penug

' M N “ § A3 uosD Jo 315

YIOVYNVI LOAr0Ud HOLOVYLNOD SLOVYINOD

‘g|qususduIos-uok oR 1509

Bﬁo_aomﬁﬁ Ba:omovgonaoﬁ Eoubao:__u_uﬁn_.ﬁoe_uuﬁumouse_uq:aoﬁmﬁan.uaoﬁgo.mﬁ:oaa.«ﬁ_u&:ao.«Ba:_:o.« aownﬂoaeoosoﬁgvﬁ_ﬁegunaoogaﬁtoaﬁa&Sﬁaﬁ.
*JoBBuBy 393(04J PUB ‘X030BLUO)) ‘s)OBLIU0D) AQ PIUB|S |PUN PHEA JON .

L) N

8002 L1 T BP0 ouﬁgo ST Aq Enoasou JO 918p pasIASY
shup Suppopm (1) _ 108009 O 9191d1N0d 03 SAVP JO QAU PIEIASY B
sAup SupoM = : : :4q (paBusyoun) (passaiodp) (PasSalont) 9q {jiM LIS 108RU0D L
sAep Suppom' 1) o - . 1980002 oY} 933jdwod 0} sAup Jo JoquIB PUBLO 9
98 0Lt 121 S : Jop30 sBuURY) ST BUIPN{OUI WA JIBJUOD PASASY  §
—I5Vecs 3 JO3unowrs 91 uj JopiQ 2BURYD i Aq (paSsuous) (pasaaioap) (posvalony) oq [ uIng J9RDUCD
CTRT R AT s Iopi0 oBuvy) BT o1 Joyd wing RIUO) €
ST T0C Lt ) SIpIQO 28uey)) paaosdde Apsmotasid AqedmeypP aN T
t6 ££D 089 ) umg penuo) PEIUO 1
AUVINNAS
sAsp Buriiom G- :Aq Ui, 108QU0D) 34y 23UBYO JOU SI0(] fSIRI0IE / SITVIALT ;[ # W]
TTETTIT :Aq umg 1991007 S} -2BUBYIJOT-BIOG / SISIAIG / SOSBAIIT 1] # W[
. A0 :Ag pawsonbay

“J0R[UOY U} 0} SUONIIIP J0/pUR SUORIPPS oW Az A3}0) ruonsoyhsnf
| "ON WAAURY U} POQUSsSp so-‘sase punasBAeid otp 03 BRI ([63 YOS 3 SUFTOS iy 0} vore punoxduid 3y punase Sutous) pps 01 A1) oG AQ PIIBRIM 51 2PIO SZUID SIUL 1 W0

:QUILMOOP 10BHUOS SY JO SUOISIACI 31 0} 199(qNs JIBIUOD PO OL JOF HIOM JO 0d0og ot 03 saBuBYO BuLMO[I] S AYBIW 03 PoZHOWNE £q359Y §] 10108RUOY SUL

$709-10 "ON 911 %9laid 014 WIed [EPOWSHN UOSTIAN. “(J PIBUOY PNLL 0aejoid

£81-900T "ON 1eRUOD

1T "N JIAIO ADNVHO

SLOVIINOD ALID NOS¥VO




IYNI9IYO

Lo-0/-9 wss a4 wﬂ Go-5]7 Wa_a
JOZRURIA] UOTIONNSUC)) PRL W\% %\%\N\ 0 \% AN g\v \1\% \1\§ §Nl\ ML

Suizuag uyof ‘SleN pajutld dureN pajulid ] oureN pajung
Y BT T 7 TIER

kg Ag Ag
§ Aup uosre) yo &1
YOLOVHINOD SLOVYINOD

"3]qesuadwios-uou e $3500
Jao [y "a8uBYd PaqUISIP 9A0GE 3Y3 UL0ad 0) Jusunsnlpe swin pue ‘s)sod 19311pu [[e pue Atre “ijoid ‘PeayIaA0 ‘s[euajew Juawdinbs ‘Joqe [fe Joj uonesusdwios 3ojdwod pue [jny SAMISUD uonezuoyine agueyd SIyy
“1a3eusyy 192foag pue “103080U0)) ‘s)IRIIUOY) Aq pau3is [pun pijea joN

"/

YADVNVIN LDAr0Ud

8002 L1 Asenues 1apiQ 28uey) siyl £q uona(dwo)) jo ajep pasiAvy 6
sAep Sunjiopm o1 eNUOD 34} 99]dWOS 01 SABP JO 12qUINU PIsIASY  §
sAep Supjrop 0 'Aq (pa3ueyoun) (PaseaIaap) (PIsLIIIUL) 9q [[IM WUS] JOBRUOD L
sAep Supjiop 4] 10BIUOD 3y 919]dwoo 03 sAep Jo Jsquunu feutSu) 9

1SL9C1ZL 3 19p1Q 3Buey) Sy SWIPNoUl WING 10BRUOD) PISIASY S
SO081 3 Jo junoure oy ut JapiQ 38UBYY SIY) Aq (peduvoun) (Poseassap) (pasealoul) aq [jIm WING WenuUoy ¢
98 0L 1L 3 I9p1Q 38uey) suy oy Joud wing enuoy) ¢
€6 9507 3 s19p1Q 8uryD) pasoidde Ajsnotaaid Aq sSweyd joN T
ma.mmwuowo hY wng Penuod) Ru_m_uo 1
AAVINIANS

sAep Suppopm -0~ 'Aq uuUR ], 1981U0D) 9} 9ZUBYD 10U SI0(] /-SISVIRNG / SISV : | # W]

CETIES :AqQ wng 198nU0D Sy STUBYSHOU-SI0E / S5TIING / SISEIIOU] : [ # W]

A :Ag parsanbay
J981U02 9y} 03 SUOIIA[SP J0/PUE SUOLIPPE Axew Aewr A)I)) ‘uonesyIsn[

‘$# O 01 (payoene
Ado2) 8007 ‘6 sunf Jo asuodsa s J0308U0D) 13d 1 JUIUNSNIPE 107 "UOISOID Ju9A1d 03 Papaas aq 0} Bale A[Iaisea oy ur speay 1opjulids {/ punore pos 81 X .81 PPe 03 AI1D oy AQ parenut st 13pIQ 8uey)) SIy ], T W

‘SJUSWNO0P 19BNU0D 2] JO suoisiaoid 3 03 1afgns aombnmo P30U313J31 3y} 10 1o Jo 3dodg ay3 0} sa3ueyd SUIMO[O] SU) deW 0] POZLIOYINE AGAISY ST JOIOBIUOL) Y,

§T09-10 "ON 31 109[01g 1al01d Yred [ELOWIN UOS[LM ~( P[eUsy OPIL 199701d
L81-900T "ON 308RU0D

{1 ON JHAIO ADNVHD
SLOVHUINOD ALID NOSYVD

| b RO bl-7




IS0

G013 e GOy

R TR R - AR M T PPRS A THAITT L] o

FiTZu5g ToT PDWeN paund 19U N pajulld QuIBN pajuLd
“D J@ - kg Ag :Agq

- % J Anp wosred yo Aup
HIDVNVIA LOIrodd JOLOVIILNOD SLOVHINOD

“a|qesuadwios-uou axe s3s00
180 [ "33ueyo paqLosap 240qe Sy} uuopad o) JuswISH(pE awm pue ‘siS0d Joa1pul [[e pue Aue Joid ‘Peataa0 ‘sieLoew uswidinba ‘Joge; [e Joy uonesusdwos 3e[dwod pue (jny SAINNSU0D uonezZLIOYINE 25Uy SIY ]
“193eugy] 390[014 pue ‘10)0813U0)) ‘s}oRNIU0D) Ag PauSIs [Ipun pijEA JON

800C L1 Aenuef JopIO 38uey) sip AqQ uonddwo)) Jo a3ep pasiAdy 6
sAep Sunyopm il 198NU0D 3Y3 230]dwod 01 SABp JO JaquInNU PasIAcY  §
skep Sunpopm 0 ‘&q (poBuryoun) (P3seuacp) (PosuaNsu) 9q [[I4 ULST J0BRUOD £
sAep Sunjopm [0 10EQUOS 9y} 2391dw0d 0] sAep Jo pquInu [ewSlI) 9

\u. TOEOLTEL Y Iop10 28uey) siy) Swipnioul WG PRIUC) PISIASY S
7 7196111 3 Jo junoure 3y Ul 12pIQ) 23uey) Sy} Aq (PSUBYIUR) (PISBIIIP) (PISEIIOUN) 2 [[IM WNS 10BRUOD 4
7 T<79CTZL Y 13p1Q 28uey) sup 03 Joud wng Penuo) ¢
: 3EEE0D Y s13p1Q) 98uey)) paaoidde Ajsnotaaid £q aSueyo 0N T
€6££9°089 s wng 398RU0D [BUIBLO
AAVINANS

skep Sunyiom -0- :Aq U Y, 19eRU0D Y SURYD 10U SI0(] /-SISTAIISG / SISBIAUY | # WA

A TIRAES :Aq wing 1981U07) I STUBYI-IOU-SI0G / SISVNIAG / SISEIIOU] | # W]

A1) :Ag parsanbay
“JORJIUOD Y O} SUONS[SP JO/PUR SUCTIPPE oxew ABW A3 [UOEdyNISN[
"1 "ON JUSWYoeNY Ul PajIeIdp Se JIom 3} 0} SHFURYD SNOLIBA 19400 01 AIID) 3 Aq pajeniul SI JapiQ) sfuey) SIYL | # W]

'SIUSIINOOP JOBNUOD 3 JO SUOISIACI ay) 0) 193[qNS WRIUCD PIOULINYAI Y 10} HI0M JO 3d09S 3y} 03 SIBURYD UIMOJ[0] Sy} SYBW O} PIZLIONE AGII3Y S1 IOIOB[UOD) YL

§T09-10 'ON 31 103foid  190l01d YIed JELIOWAIN UOSITA (] PIeUOY -aPI1 193101d
L81-900T "ON 30BRUOD

£7 2 ON QIO ADNVHD
SLOVAINOD ALID NOSHUVD




IYNISINO

Lo L od

:ateq g 9req
go-4bi-2/

I35BUEJA UONONNSUO)) ML 9L L

TG tHor :ureN pauLg BweN pauLy :DWEN PAUL

Om OJ Q Ag Ag Ag

) Q ;\\ N AnD uosie) yo AN

YIADVNYI LOArodud JOLOVIINOD SLOVIINOD

.U_DNmEOn—EOO»COE oJ1. S1S00
110 [[y 38uryd paquasap saoqe oY) uuiojiad 03 Jusunsnipe swy pue ‘s1sod 10a1pul [je pue Aue qijoid ‘peayiano ‘sjeurew ‘quawdinba ‘1oqej [{e 103 uonesuaduwios 939}dwos pue 1|0y $3IMISUOD uoLEZLIOYINE SFURYD SIY]
-138euey 193loaq pue ‘103280U0)) ‘s}dRIIU0)) Aq PAUSIS [PUN PI[BA JON

3007 "L1 AEnuer 19p1Q) a3uey)) sup Aq uoniadwio)) Jo 3ep pasiAcy 6
sKep Sunjiom (s}l 1981U05 5y} 991dwod 0 sAep Jo 12quINU PasiAy  §
skep Sunjiop s :AQ (paduetdoun) (P3sBDOP) (PISRAIILL) 9q [[IM ULID ], 10B[UOD L
sAep Subpom SO 1981u00 2Yy) 919]dwod 03 sAep Jo spquinu [euSu) 9
T0SErOrL 1) 10p10) 28uey)) suyy Surpnjoul Wing Jo0BJUOYD) PasiAYY  §

Y IL0°L Y JO junowre ay) ut 1ap1Q s8uey)) S1y3 Aq (poSuryoun) (paseauaap) (paseasoul) aq [[Im WNG 30BHUOD v

£9°€9L°CEL N 19p1Q) 28uey)) sy 01 soud wing oeRU0D) €

0L 621°2S 3 s1api() 28uey) paroidde A snolaaid £q s3ueys joN F4

mm.mmcaowo ) wng 10enuo’) —wc.ﬁwto 1

AYVIINS

sAep Sunjiom -0 :AQ ULIS] 19B1UO0D) 3) IFUBYD JOU SIO(] /-SISBUIIG / SISBAILY [ [ # W]

TRVANES :Aq WNg 1981107 Y STUBYIIAU-SI0G / SISRALIIG / SISBAIOU] : ] # WI)]

A1) :Ag paisanboy
JOBIUOD Y} O] SUONI[IP JO/PUB SLONIPPE el KBl A1) [UONEdNSNY

"1019B1U0D)
31 01 00T ‘S IOqUIIdJ PAIEP 19119] PAUDRIIE SYL UL PIJIBIIP SB “SY[BMIPLS 3Y) 10] Sapeld oy 03 so3ueyD 0) anP YoM [BUOLIPPE 0] J030BALOD) 34 JO WIE[D 3Y3 2J19s 01 AND ayy £q pajeniut s1 19p1Q a8ueyD Siy] @[ # Walf

:SIUSWINDOD JOBIUOD 3y} JO SUOISIA0d 1) 0 193[qNS 1OBHUOD PISULIBJIL 3] 10J JI0p JO 9d00S oY) 03 sa3ueyd BUIMO[[O] AYI NjEW 0} PIZLIOYINE £G319Y SI JOIOBR[UOD) Y]

ST09-10 ON 211 109[01§ 193014 ded [PHOLBIY UOSIA ' PIBUOY :apit] 109/01g
L81-9007 "ON 198U0D

v1 "ON ¥HAHO IONVHO
SLOVEILNOD ALID NOSHVD




1VNI9

40

1 40 | ebed

thcoo S|} JOPUN JOIOBIUOD) JO JOUMO

o jo s by Aue o) eoipnfesd inoum ese Aed jo pue | U8y POWBU JOOBAUOD {g e anumss | sury)
oLy 0} Ajuo eiqeied sy enp JuewwAed JueLnd si s 03|ALLNID LNNOWY 841 ©iqencBou Jou 8 eleoyiied sl 99°'861°8$ asuereg AousBuquod ¢
#1°108'65¢ SHIAYO FJONYHO Q3IAOHdIY AS JONVHI 13N §
1028 S1'v.C'19$ S0l ¢
() ‘2 "4 ‘Buizuag uyor 6003 89°865'/23 uoneoydde sup percidde sebuBLd E30L €
\m O—-22—2 \ ‘8jeq Ag LOElY LS 90'5.9'6E% . suoneidde snoiaesd Ul pec.dde sebueys [ejo) Z
00°000°89$ KoueBunuo? peaosdde SOF |
61°601'09$ (ana hzms><u INHYND) A3I4LNID INNOWY
SNOILONA3A SNOWLIaAY AYYWIANS ¥M3GNO IONVHD)
‘enp juswAed JUELIND eL) SB PelIed JUNOWE iy Jo JuewiAed O) pepnuUS S| JOIPRALOD
841 PUE ‘SIUIBWNDO(] IDBAUOD SL) YIM BOUBPIOIOR Ui §) YIOA 611 JO Alfend ey ‘peredipu; se pesseiBosd sey 3o
ey} jaiieq pue ‘uofeuuojul ‘aBpaouy s ebeuriy 106foid oL Jo 188 B O} 1BY) JeumO By of seyed teBeuey 1efold
oy ‘uonesdde siy Suistidwod 1Ep 8L PUR SUOHBAISSGO 811S-UO UO POseq ‘SHUBINDOQ 19BAUDD 8L} UM SOUEBPIOIOR L)
ANINAYD HO4 31vII41LHID HIDYNYIN LD3rOMd
(9 oug veey ¢ oury)
00°0¢% FOVYNIVLIH ONIGNTONI ‘HSINIZ OL SONVIvE 8
81'80L'00¢ (4IOVNYIN LO3rONd AS Q3I4ILYID) 3NG LNIWAVA LNIMUND 8
dweis AeoN (e1804107 JOUd WOy @ BUrT)
88'62£°099¢ INTFWAYA MO STLYIIHILYID SNOIAAML 8S37 £
(Z'5 Pum |G oy wee y oury)
L0°Se¥'0PLS FOVNIVIIYH SS31 GINYVYI TVLOL 9
'sandx3 uoissiuwo) An
:o1and AseloN 0008 @1eQ 01 pee|dwio) (E10) JO %S zs
= io] ¥O
‘200 * 10 Aep SIY} S 20J2g O} ULIOMS pUe paquosqng 00°0$ e18( 04 pere|dwo) (€104 JO %01 1’6
‘dnpunoy IOVNIVIIM §
40 Aunon
(W uwnjod jeeys uopenupuoD)
Joaels L0°SEV'OPLS 31vQ OL G3LFTdWOD TVLIOL ¥
Aueduio uononasuod xepess  LoeHUOD L0'Sev'or.LS WNS LOV¥INOD Q3LSNIaY €
kg
(Krewwng sepiQ) eBuey) eeg)
"8ND MOU $1 UIBIBY UMOYS JUBWAR JUBLIND BU) JBL) PUB “1OUMO 8U} WOY PBAIeda. siewded PUR Penss! s1em ¥1°108'66$ HUIQUO IONVHD GIAONdY A8 IONYHO L3N Z
uewAed 10} B1BIYRIED PuB UoNEOIdY SNOIABID UDIUM 1O IOM O} 1010eU0Q) oyl AQ pred Leeq BABY SIUNOWE (i jey}
‘SIUBWIND0Q 1DRAUCD 8L LM Sn.nv..ooua Ul pejeiduwiod ueeq sey JuswAed Joj) S1edyRIeD) pue uopesiddy s Ag peserod £6'¢£9'089% WNS LOVYLINOD IWNIOIHO |
OM e —!_oa pue PO 1 $J 0 05 40 158q 8y} 0} 18 seynied ..oﬁn.a:oo peuBisiepun ey
Nr—,u 188 Xed [102-188-GLL #xed mmu?wmn.mk # BUoLdeS, 5181 020118811 Chiz-288 Xed LL02-288-GLL 600C ‘51 AJBhuer Euao.._.:. Pouad
10£68 AN 'AD uosied . 10.68 AN "AO vossed 8 ON juewied
Kem ming S0g¢ ZLS68 BpeARN ‘ousy Aepm mng S05€ 2002 'z 18nbny ‘e1eQ 1Denuod
JeBeuen uopsnnsuod aue 6juueg 008 UOISINQ S10BIUOD - SHIOM 211aNnd %ied [BUowWayy UOSIM g Pleuoy ‘o 1efoud]
'3 'd 'Suzueg wjor Auedwo uonanasuo xepeio A0 uosseD jo A £81-9002 ON PRAVOD]
HIOVYNYA LOIrONd HOLOVUINOD “HINMO NOLLYWNOJINI 123roudf

INIFWAVC HOd 3LVOI4ILHID ANV NOILYDITddY
S1OVHINOD ALID NOSNVO




/ CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: July 7, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 070708
.Vendor Number 15738
Name GRADEX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
Address 800 BENNIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89512
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 2006-187 Payment #8 |
Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park Project
254-5046-452-7140 CLOSED AFTER PAYMENT #7
254-0000-206-8600 RETENTION HELD ($33,588.12)
350-5000-452-7140 Q/\/ Application and Certificate for work through June 30, 2008 32,000.23
350-0000-206-3300 RETENTION HELD ($2,218.51) (1,600.02)
Contract Amount , ~ . $680,633.93
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +40,933.58
REVISED.Contract Amount $721,567.51
Less Previous Payments -649,925.67
Less This Payment -30,400.21
REMAINING BALANCE $41,241.63
Total Amount 30,400.21
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
Prepared by/cla7 \382 + #’/ 1P / 08
Qﬁ/’ AA\// /(/V\
Réger Miellndorf, Park & Recreation D1re Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2006 CONTRACTS\2006-187 Gradex\Claim.wpd



/

CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: June 26, 2008
Dept: Contracts

No: 062608

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set .
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,

that the amount claimed is justly due. )
A\
N

Karen L. White{n\

Prepared by/claimm

I " Roger Moellendorf, Park & Recieation Director

Vendor Number 15738
Name GRADEX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
Address 800 BENNIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89512
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 2006-187 Payment #7
| Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park Project
254-5046-452-7140 \\/ Application and Certificate for work through May 31, 2008 CLOSED M,th
AFTER THIS PAYMENT
254-0000-206-8600 | RETENTION HELD ($33,588.12) (1,172.08)
350-5000-452-7140 ‘Q/ Application and Certificate for work through May 31, 2008 12,369.79
350-0000-206-3300 RETENTION HELD ($618.49) (618.49)
Contract Amount $680,633.93
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +32,202.25
REVISED Contract Amount $712,836.18
Less Previous Payments -615,904.84
Less This Payment -34,020.83
REMAINING BALANCE $62,910.51
Total Amount 34,020.83

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

3292  FHuJeB

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2006 CONTRACTS\2

006-187 Gradex\Claim.wpd



4

CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date; May 14, 2008
Dept: Contracts

254-0000-206-8600 —

No: 051408

Vendor Number 15738

Name GRADEX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Address 800 BENNIE LANE

City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89512

Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount

Contract No. 2006-187 Payment #6 v/
Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park Project +~

254-5046-452-7140 Application and Certificate for work through April 30, 2008 167,515.84
RETENTION HELD ($32,416.04) 15,664.46

Gontract Amount. .. $680,633.93
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +32,202.25
REVISED Contract Amount $712,836.18
Less Previous Payments 432,724.54
Less This Payment -183,180.30
REMAINING BALANCE -$96,931.34

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

/

Karen I/)

Wte J,\ y’

[

ﬂ/l ] A AN TN
M‘ger Mo&flem}ov Park & Recreation DireW

Total Amount 1835180.30

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

4l 8 lo-l-04

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2006 CONTRACTS\2006-187 Gradex\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: April 9, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 040908

Vendor Number 15738

Name GRADEX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Address 800 BENNIE LANE

City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89512

Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount

Contract No. 2006-187 ~~  Payment #5
Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park Project ,

254-5046-452-7140 " | Application and Certificate for work through March 31, 2008 - 179,164.18

254-0000-206-8600

RETENTION HELD ($48,080.50) «~

' (17.916.41)

¥ $680,633.93

Contract Amount

Plus Amendments/Change Orders v +18,631.71
REVISED Contract Amount ~.$699,265.64
Less Previdus Payments J -271,476.77
Less This Payment ' -161,247.77
REMAINING BALANCE -7 $266,541.10

the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

A

o Roger Moellendorf, Park & Recreation Director

Karen L. White L &

Prep y/clain#lw

Vi

/4

V

Total Amount 161,247.77
IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

294 | 418 Jog

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2006 CONTRACTS\2006-187 Gradex\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: February 13, 2008
Dept: Contracts

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. WhltelZ) \

No: 021308
Vendor Number 15738
Name GRADEX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
Address 800 BENNIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89512
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 2006-187 Payment #4 «
Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park Project
254-5046-452-7140 Application and Certificate for work through January 31, 2008 15,932.00
254-0000-206-8600 RETENTION HELD ($30,164.09) , (1,593.20)
Contract Amount $680,633.93
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +19,208.55
REVISED Contract Amount $699,842.48
Less Previous Payments -257,137.97
Less This Payment -14,338.80
REMAINING BALANCE $428,365.71
Total Amount 14,338.80

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Prepared by/cla

Ut

2392 2/22/08

7 7 Roger Moélténdorf, Park\§ Recreation Director

q/?gg.o*

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

i\

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2006 CONTRACTS\2006-187 Gradex\Claim.wpd




ye CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: December 12, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 121207
Vendor Number 15738
Name GRADEX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
Address 800 BENNIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89512
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 2006-187 Payment #3
Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park Project
254-5046-452-7140 Application and Certificate for work through November 30, 2007 114,698.26
254-0000-206-8600 RETENTION HELD ($28,570.89) (11,469.83)
Contract Amount , _ $680,633.93
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +7,208.55
REVISED Contract Amount _ .. $687,842.48
Less Previous Payments ' -163,909.54
Less This Payment -103,228.43
REMAINING BALANCE $430,704.51
‘ Total Amount 103,228.43
IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
/ w GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White | .
Prepared by/claj /%, /L/Zg /07'—
= "Roger Moellendorf, Park & Recreation Director | Carson City 1d No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2006 CONTRACTS\2006-187 Gradex\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM

Date: November 15, 2007
Dept: Contracts

No: 111507
Vendor Number 15738
Name GRADEX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
Address 800 BENNIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89512
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 2006-187 Payment #2
Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park Project
254-5046-452-7140 Application and Certificate for work through October 31, 2007 156,344.60
254-0000-206-8600 RETENTION HELD ($17,101.06) (15,634.46)
Contract Amount . - $680,633.93
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +6,660.00
REVISED. Contract Amount . -$687,203.93
Less Previous Payments -13,199.40
Less This Payment -140,710.14
REMAINING BALANCE $533,384.39
Total Amount 140,710.14
1 HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
. L GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Frepared i}ﬁf’%) 1435y /30 /0F
%W Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2006 CONTRACTS\2006-187 Gradex\Claim.wpd




3

CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: October 24, 2007
Dept: Contracts

No: 102407

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Z?Karen L. Whnel, A} .

Vendor Number 15738
Name GRADEX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
Address 800 BENNIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89512
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 2006-187 Payment #1
Ronald D. Wilson Memorial Park Project
254-5046-452-7140 Application and Certificate for work through September 30, 2007 14,666.00
254-0000-206- 50 o) RETENTION HELD ($1,466.60) (1,466.60)
Contract Amount - $680,633.93
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +.00
REVISED Contract Amount . .$680,633.93
'Less Previous Payments 00
Less This Payment -13,199.40
REMAINING BALANCE - $667,434.53
Total Amount 13,199.40

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

[L54 )I-9-0F

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2006 CONTRACTS\2006-187 Gradex\Claim.wpd




